## **RESOLUTION NO. 32274**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT FOR THE COST OF A TREE AND WAIVING COOLIDGE PARK RENTAL FEES FOR THE ONE-YEAR MEMORIAL SERVICE AND TREE DEDICATION FOR THE DEVIA FAMILY MEMORIAL SERVICE TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 16, 2024, FOR THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS (\$1,320.00), THE TOTAL OF WHICH INCLUDES A FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$500.00) RENTAL FEE FOR THE COOLIDGE PARK GROUNDS, SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$600.00) RENTAL FEE FOR THE WALKER PAVILION FOR THE DURATION OF THE EVENT, AND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS (\$220.00) TO COVER THE COST OF THE TREE FOR THE DEDICATION, ALL DEPOSITS FOR THIS MEMORIAL SERVICE SHALL BE PAID BY THE NORTHSHORE MERCHANT GROUP AND THE NORTH CHATTANOOGA NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing payment for the cost of a tree and waiving Coolidge Park rental fees for the one-year memorial service and tree dedication for the Devia Family Memorial Service to be held on November 16, 2024, for the total amount of \$1,320.00, the total of which includes a \$500.00 rental fee for the Coolidge Park grounds, \$600.00 rental fee for the Walker Pavilion for the duration of the event, and \$220.00 to cover the cost of the tree for the dedication, all deposits for this memorial service shall be paid by the Northshore Merchant Group and the North Chattanooga Neighborhood Association.

ADOPTED: October 15, 2024

/mem